# OP \$65.00 4132119

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM373565 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                         | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                          |
|------------------------------|----------|----------------|--------------------------------------|
| SJJ BANKING FORMATION<br>LLC |          | 01/01/2016     | LIMITED LIABILITY<br>COMPANY: KANSAS |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Signature Bank        |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 565 Fifth Avenue      |
| City:           | New York              |
| State/Country:  | NEW YORK              |
| Postal Code:    | 10017                 |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: NEW YORK |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark      |  |
|----------------------|---------|----------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 4132119 | SIGNATURE BANK |  |
| Registration Number: | 4132120 | SIGNATURE BANK |  |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** +1 951 667 5289 **Email:** mb@platz-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Oliver Platz
Address Line 1: 187 Lafayette St

Address Line 2: 5th floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10013

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Magdalena Berger

SIGNATURE: /Magdalena Berger/

DATE SIGNED: 02/17/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source= tm assignment 16.1.1#page1.tif source= tm assignment 16.1.1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005734 FRAME: 0029

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SJJ Banking Formation LLC, a Kansas limited liability company having an address at 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2200, Dallas TX 75201, is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks SIGNATURE BANK and SIGNATURE BANK with a design element, and U.S. Registration Number 4,132,120 and U.S. Registration Numbers 4,132,119, both registered on April 24, 2012 at the United States Patent & Trademark Office, as identified in Schedule 1 (collectively the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Signature Bank, a New York corporation, having its principal place of business at 565 Fifth Avenue, New York, NY 10017, wishes to acquire SJJ Banking Formation LLC's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration provided in the Trademark Purchase Agreement between the parties, executed on the same date as this Assignment, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, SJJ Banking Formation LLC, as assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Signature Bank as assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including U.S. Registration Number 4,132,120 and U.S. Registration Number 4,132,119, and all common law rights in the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and all rights of action arising from the Trademarks, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks, to be held and enjoyed by Signature Bank for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns.

As of the transfer date, SJJ Banking Formation LLC, hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, to transfer ownership of U.S. Trademark Registration Number 4,132,120 and U.S. Trademark Registration Number 4,132,119 to Signature Bank as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Signature Bank may direct, in accordance with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SJJ Banking Formation LLC has caused this assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on January 1, 2016:

SJJ Banking Formation LLC

Signature Bank

elena Ostrovsky

President

Alyson L Stone

SVP Strategy & Marketing

Page 1 of 2

# **SCHEDULE 1**

| Mark  | Registration<br>No. | Registration<br>Date | Class | Goods/Services   |
|---|---------------------|----------------------|-------|--|
| SIGNATURE BANK  | 4,132,120           | 4/24/2012            | 036   | Banking; Investment<br>banking services;<br>Mortgage banking;<br>On-line banking ser-<br>vices; Commercial<br>lending services;<br>Consumer lending<br>services. |
| SIGNATURE BANK  (Mark Literal Elements: SIGNATURE BANK) | 4,132,119           | 4/24/2012            | 036   | Banking; Investment<br>banking services;<br>Mortgage banking;<br>On-line banking ser-<br>vices; Commercial<br>lending services;<br>Consumer lending<br>services. |

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005734 FRAME: 0031